
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0122

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/23/2022 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2022 2/14/2022

Title: A resolution amending a contract with Urban Peak Denver to add $208,624 for a new contract total of
$625,872 and one year for a new end date of 12-31-2022 to provide six (6) housing units and case
management services for eligible homeless youth in transition (ages 16 to 22) who have aged out of
foster care (SOCSV-2019-52843-02, 202161150-02).
Amends a contract with Urban Peak Denver to add $208,624 for a new contract total of $625,872 and
one year for a new end date of 12-31-2022 to provide six (6) housing units and case management
services for eligible homeless youth in transition (ages 16 to 22) who have aged out of foster care
(SOCSV-2019-52843-02, 202161150-02). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-
day review period is on 3-7-22. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 2-2-22.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22 0122 DHS Urban Peak Denver_SOCSV-2019-52843-02 202161150-02 Jaggaer, 2. 22-
0122_Filed_Resolution_DHS_Urban_Peak_Denver, 3. Urban+Peak+Denver_Vendor+Sign (1), 4. 22-
0122_Filed_Resolution_DHS_Urban_Peak_Denver, 5. 22-0122 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President2/14/2022 1

adoptedCity Council2/14/2022 1 Pass

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

2/2/2022 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

